Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1021

TO CREATE THE FIRST-YEAR MEDICAL STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM ACT; AND TO CREATE THE FIRST-YEAR MEDICAL STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP FUND.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1021

Amend House Bill No. 1021 as originally introduced:

Add Representative Lundstrum as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Add Senator B. Davis as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, delete lines 8 through 11, and substitute the following: "AN ACT TO CREATE THE FIRST-YEAR MEDICAL STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM ACT."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute the following: "TO CREATE THE FIRST-YEAR MEDICAL STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM ACT."

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "<u>individuals who are</u>" and substitute "<u>individuals who</u> are residents of Arkansas and are"

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "two (2) years" and substitute "twenty-four (24) months"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete " $\underline{\text{education}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{education}}$ in the State of Arkansas"



AND

Page 2, delete lines 5 through 7, and substitute the following: "award of a one-time payment in the amount of thirty thousand dollars"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "(A)" and substitute "(1)"

AND

Page 2, line 12, delete "(B)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 17 through 36, and substitute the following:
"(1) Be a resident of Arkansas; and"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 7

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "(7)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 3, line 21, delete "applicant" and substitute "applicant who has completed his or her undergraduate education within twenty-four (24) months of first enrolling in an accredited institution of higher education in the State of Arkansas"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 27 through 36

AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 through 22, and substitute the following:
"(f)(1) Subject to the availability of funds, the division shall"

AND

Page 4, line 28, delete "(B)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 4, delete line 30, and substitute the following: "program.

<u>(g)</u>	The division	shall	promulgate	rules	for	the	administration	of the	
program un	der this act.	1							
The Amendmen	nt was read								
By: Representa									-
	04-2021 15:35:06							CI : CCI	-
TNL099								Chief Cler	K